

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1893 of 2024****UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, *versus* SMT. GAYATRI
YADAV and others****Order Sheet**

02.12.2025	<p>Mr. P.R. Patankar, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Satyendra Shrivastava, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Shrivastava prays for and is granted one week's time to rectify the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which, the cross-appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---