



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1893 of 2024

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus** SMT.
GAYATRI YADAV

Order Sheet

15.04.2026	Mr. Pravesh Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, learned counsel for the respondents. Let fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos. 6 & 7 of this appeal on payment of P.F. within a period of 14 working days by ordinary and speed post, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Notice may also be issued on I. A. No. 4 application for condonation of delay of the cross-objection to respondent Nos. 6 & 7. P. F. as stated above, failing which the cross-objection shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. List this case in the month of September, 2026. interim order dated 12.11.2024 is made absolute. In view of the above, I. A. No. 1 disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	